Control
Number

13514
22940

42849

42992
42993
43004
43006
43027
61750
61751
71286
71287

County

Saline
Cass

Buffalo

Hall

Hall
Hamilton
Hamilton
Adams
Dawson
Dawson
Harlan
Harlan

Project Number

RRX-NFG-76(51)
RRX-13(54)

RRX-30-4(163)

RRX-NFG-40(66)
RRX-NFG-40(67)
RRX-NFG-41(31)
RRX-NFG-41(32)
RRX-1(57)
RRX-24(49)
RRX-24(50)
RRX-NFG-42(26)
RRX-NFG-42(27)

Location

Crete West BNSF Crossing
UPRR Crossing North of Murray

UPRR Crossing in Kearney

East UPRR near Alda

West UPRR near Alda

BNSF Crossing West of Aurora
BNSF Crossing East of Phillips
BNSF Crossing in Kenesaw

UPRR Crossing Southeast of Cozad
UPRR Crossing in Lexington

BNSF Crossing East of Oxford

BNSF Crossing Northeast of Oxford

Type of Improvement

Install FI Lights & Gates
Install FI Lights & Gates

Interconnect US-30 traffic signals with

UPRR crossing signals

Install Signalization
Install Signalization
Install FI Lights & Gates
Install FI Lights & Gates
Crossing Closure

Install FI Lights & Gates
Install FI Lights & Gates
Install Fl Lights & Gates
Install FI Lights & Gates

Type of
Fund

RRX
RRX

RRX

RRX
RRX
RRX
RRX
RRX
RRX
RRX
RRX
RRX

This
Safety Projects |

Work

Phase

Total
($1,000)
450
450

302

450
450
450
450
100
450
450
500
500

Listing Total
isted in STIP
Total Safety
Available
Remaining

Work
Phase
Fed
($1,000)
405
450

211

405
405
405
405
100
405
405
450
450

4,496
35,830
40,326
63,214
22,888

Wrk Phs

Const
Const

Const

Const
Const
Const
Const
Const
Const
Const
Const
Const

Comments




